OIPE

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 01-27-2003



102348090

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 112856.04

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

PHAUE MANAGE	1. A. Name of conveying party(ies): 1 - 21 - 03 2	
	Sequoia Pacific Systems Corporation	Sequoia Pacific Systems Corporation
	_	8182 Maryland Avenue
	☐ Individuals ☐ Association	St. Louis, Missouri 63105
	General Partnership Limited Partnership	B. Individual(s) citizenship
	☐ Corporation-California ☐ Public Limited Company	Association
		General Partnership
		Limited Partnership
		☐ Corporation-Delaware
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Public Limited Company
	Yes □ No ⊠	Other
	3. Nature of conveyance:	C. If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached
		☐ Yes ☒ No
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Cither	
		D. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	Execution Date: March 11, 1992	☐ Yes ⊠ No
	4. A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
		1,396,603 for the mark "Design" and 1,397,223 for the mark SEQUOIA PACIFIC
	C. Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes ☒ No
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00
	Address: Oliff & Berridge, PLC	B. Enclosed (Check No. 138034)
	P.O. Roy 19928	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
	Alexandria, VA 22320	
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
_	Jennifer Fraser Francisco	Date Date
NEXT NEWS	Typed Name of Person Signing Sign	, and the same of
di terata	Total number of pages i	ncluding cover sheet, attachments and document:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002658 FRAME: 0328

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, dated this 11th day of March

19 92, by and between Sequoia Pacific Systems Corporation, a
California corporation, located at 3010 N. Anderson Road,

Exeter, California 93221, hereinafter referred to Assignor, and
Sequoia Pacific Systems Corporation, a Delaware corporation,
located at 8182 Maryland Avenue, St. Louis, Missouri 63105,
hereinafter referred to as Assignee.

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is using the trademark upon SEQUOIA PACIFIC, registration No. 1,397,223, upon providing consulting services concerning the planning, administering, and tabulating the results of elections, and which mark was registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under registration No. 1,397,223; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of acquiring said trademark, and its registration thereof.

NOW, THEREPORE, for good and valuable consideration, and for the transfer of one dollar (\$1.00), neceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest and to the trademark SEQUOIA PACIFIC, and the registration thereof, registered under No. 1,397,223, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademark, and its registration.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002658 FRAME: 0329

Inherent in the Assignment herein is the right of the Assignee to undertake any litigation necessary to protect and enforce the registration of said mark, against any previous, present, and subsequent infringers.

Assignor further agrees without further consideration to cause to be performed such lawful acts and to execute such further assignments and lawful documents as Assignee may reasonably request to affectuate fully this Assignment and to permit Assignee to be duly recorded as the registered owner and proprietor of said trademark, and its registration, conveyed hereby.

In witness whereof, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered as of the date and year above set forth.

> RECORDED SEQUOIA PACIFIC SYSTEMS CORPORATION PATENT AND TRADEMARK (A California corporation)

Title Vice President

COUNTY OF

Subscribed and sworn to before me this lith day of

March , 1992.

[SEAL]

My Commission Expires:

-- 2 --

SHIRLEY J. SPRING NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MISSOURI ST. LOUIS COUNTY

MY COMMISSION EMP. AUG. 11,1995

RADEWARK

REEL: 002658 FRAME: 0330

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, dated this and day of Agric Agr

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is using the trademark upon MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN, registration

No. 1,396,603, for computerized voting system comprising data entry cards, punches for use with data entry crds, voting booths, counters, tabulators and computer programs therefor, and which mark was registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 10, 1986, under registration

No. 1,396,603; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of acquiring said trademark, and its registration thereof.

- N 🕹

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, and for the transfer of one dollar (\$1.00), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee all of Assignor's right,

- 1 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 002658 FRAME: 0331 title and interest and to the trademark MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN, and the registration thereof, registered under No. 1,396,603, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademark, and its registration.

Inherent in the Assignment herein is the right of the Assignee to undertake any litigation necessary to protect and enforce the registration of said mark, against any previous, present, and subsequent infringers.

Assignor further agrees without further consideration to cause to be performed such lawful acts and to execute such further assignments and lawful documents as Assignee may reasonably request to affectuate fully this Assignment and to permit Assignee to be duly recorded as the registered owner and proprietor of said trademark, and its registration, conveyed hereby.

In witness whereof, Assignor has caused this

Assignment to be executed and delivered as of the date and year above set forth.

SEQUOIA PACIFIC SYSTEMS CORPORATION (A California corporation)

By: John B. Junkse VICE PRESIDENT

- 2 -

1. 4

MELO 863 FRANS 021

STATE OF Missoure

COUNTY OF St. Louis

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of April , 1992.

[SEAL]

My Commission Expires: 8/11/95

RECORDED
PATENT AND TRADEMARK
OFFICE
APR 29 1992

15 4

_ 3 _

TRADEMARK REEL: 002658 FRAME: 0333

RECORDED: 01/21/2003